

PROJECT:	TOWNCRIER LANE CULVERT REPLACEMENT REPAIRS # 13-731T	Reliable Excavating Co, Inc.	True Blue Environmental.	Kowalsky Bros, Inc.	John A. Lavalley Excavating Inc.	FGB Construction Company,	NJR Const, Inc.
AT:	TOWN OF WESTPORT	1	2	3	4	5	6
DATE:	July 25, 2013						
ENG/ARCH:	TOWN OF WESTPORT						
ESTIMATE:	\$155,000-\$175,000						

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Site Preparation & Mobilization, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$18,648.00	\$18,648.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Furnish, install and maintain traffic control an safety devices, complete in place, the lump sum of ,	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Excavate and dispose of existing bridge . Wing walls and pavements, complete, the lump sum of,	1	LS	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Remove and dispose of trees > 12" diameter, complete, per each,	7	EA	\$570.00	\$3,990.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,080.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,220.00	\$8,540.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
5	Stream Channel reconfiguration and improvements, complete, the lump sum of,	1	LS	\$10,480.00	\$10,480.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Install 5'x10' precast concrete box culvert and appurtenances, complete in place, per linear foot,	16	LF	\$560.00	\$8,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$34,000.00	\$637.50	\$10,200.00	\$1,560.00	\$24,960.00	\$12,000.00	\$192,000.00
7	Furnish and install woven glass fabric membrane waterproofing for box culvert in place, per square yard,	30	SY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
8	Class "A" concrete, complete in place, per cubic yard,	33	CY	\$375.00	\$12,375.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	\$1,210.00	\$39,930.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00
9	Furnish and install masonry facing, complete in place, per square foot,	150	SF	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$74.00	\$11,100.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
10	Furnish and install cement rubble masonry, complete in place, per cubic yard,	45	CY	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$285.00	\$12,825.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$410.00	\$18,450.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00
11	Furnish and install gravel sub base, complete in place, per cubic yard,	16	CY	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.75	\$812.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
12	Furnish and install processed aggregate base, complete in place per cubic	25	CY	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$68.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.75	\$1,268.75	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
13	Furnish and install Class I and II bituminous concrete, complete in place, per ton,	8	TN	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$410.00	\$3,280.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
14	Furnish and install stone slope paving, complete in place, per square yard	62	SY	\$105.00	\$6,510.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$78.00	\$4,836.00	\$96.00	\$5,952.00	\$108.00	\$6,696.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00
15	Furnish and install crushed stone, complete in place, per cubic yard,	10	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
16	Furnish, install and maintain Sediment Control Bales, complete in place, per linear foot	30	LF	\$12.50	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
17	Furnish and install and maintain Sediment Control filter Fabric Fencing, complete in place, per linear foot	50	LF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
18	Furnish and install Erosion Controls Matting, complete in place, per Square yard,	500	SY	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.25	\$2,125.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
19	Furnish and install Geotextile filter Fabric for soil containment, complete in place, per Square yard,	50	SY	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$8.60	\$430.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
20	Rock excavation and disposal, complete in place, per cubic yard,	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$255.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
21	Unclassified excavation, complete in place, per cubic yard,	20	CY	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
22	Furnish and install topsoil, complete in place, per cubic yard,	55	CY	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$58.00	\$3,190.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
23	Turf establishment, complete in place, per Square yard,	600	SY	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
24	Plant 2"-2-1/2" caliper Red Maple, complete, per each,	1	EA	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	Plant 2'-2-1/2" high Silky Dogwood, complete, per each,	10	EA	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
26	Plant 2'-2-1/2" high Winterberry, complete, per each,	10	EA	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
27	Plant 2'-2-1/2" high Mountain Laurel, complete, per each,	13	EA	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$130.00	\$1,690.00	\$119.00	\$1,547.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$130.00	\$1,690.00
28	Plant 2'-2-1/2" high Spicebush, complete, per each,	10	EA	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
29	Plant 2'-2-1/2" high Arrowwood Viburnum, complete, per each,	13	EA	\$44.00	\$572.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$130.00	\$1,690.00	\$112.00	\$1,456.00	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00
30	Plant 6'-7' high White Pine, complete, per each,	9	EA	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$265.00	\$2,385.00	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
31	Site Restoration & Demobilization, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
					\$110,000.00		\$145,620.00		\$145,909.00		\$163,785.00		\$176,976.75		\$322,670.00

Bid Total **\$142,670.00** *bid amount if \$12000 is total price rather than unit price

NJR Const wrote \$12,000.00 per LF on item #6

NJR Const wrote \$12,000.00 per LF on item #6

Difference of **\$180,000.00**